PAGE	02/04

REEL: 013568 FRAME: 0861

	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	PATENT		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTY DKT NO.: 0913-CS
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		▼	▼ <u>▼</u> <u>▼</u>
Tab settings 🔿 🔿 🔿 🗸 🔨	e of Datents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
	OF Patents and Tradementaria	2 Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Nemo: Cirr	us Logic, Inc.
Edwin DE ANGEL and Eric	J. SWANSUN		
		Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛃 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛃 Assignment	🖵 Merger		ss:
Security Agreement	🕒 Change of Name	Street Addres	SS:
 Other			
1/30/2001		Austir City:	n TX 78746 State:Zip:
Execution Date:			(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or pate		_ , _, ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,	
4. Application number (a) of parts	together with a new ann	ication, the execut	ion date of the application is:
	ogener mate not opp	B. Patent No	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)		Di l'unterne	
09/840,530		 	L N1_
		ttached? 🛄 Yes 💆	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should !) whom correspondence.		of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$, 40.00
2901 Via Fo	ntuna 		
		🗹 Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	aunt number:
2901 Via Fort	una	03-2028	
Street Address:		00-2020	
	x 78746	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:	Zip:		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		. Information in fra-	a and correct and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Steven Lin, Reg. No. 35,2	focument.	M. A.	e and correct and any attached copy April 7, 2003
Name of Person Sig		Signature	Date
Tota	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments	s, and documents: 3
N	all documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	ith required cover sheet	information to:
	Washing	ton, D.C. 20231	
			_
			PATENT

700027571

.

Patent and aperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Edwin De Angel 5357 Aust	ral Loop, Austin, TX
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A TUNING LOOP CIRCUIT TO AN OPTIMAL VALUE	VOLTAGE OF A PHASE-LOCKED
xx for which an application for a United States Patent was filed Application Number09/_840.,530	on4/23/2001
for which an application for a United States Patent was exec	
Cirrus Logic, Inc. Austin, Texas Whereas, of "assignee" whose post office address is 2901 VIA FORTUNA, A	(a Delaware corp.)
"assignee" whose post office address is	USTIN, TX 78746is
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the app	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sa	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full e	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	
been made.	
Executed this 30+4 day of JANUAR	<u>Y</u> ,
Executed this 30+4 day of JANUAR at City of AUSTIN, COUNTY OF TRA	<u> </u>
Estar	the emission
State of Texas 1 SS:	(Şignature)
County of Travis) Edwin De Angel	
Before me personally appeared said	eed this 30
	O_al A
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and d day of JANARY 2001	/ Kuthoushs

PATENT REEL: 013568 FRAME: 0862

Approved for use through 9/30/36. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT Some persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it disptays a valid Office SOMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Option 0913-CS 250 Jame 25 Jame Buda Texas	
850 jam/s Lana Buda Teyas	Assignment of /
vanson oou jerry's Larie, Duda, roxas	
	l,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in TEM FOR CONTROLLING A TUNING VOLTAGE OF A PHASE-LOC TO AN OPTIMAL VALUE	as applicant, have invented ce
blication for a United States Patent was filed on <u>4/23/2001</u> ber <u>09 / 840,530</u>	r which an application for a Unit
plication for a United States Patent was executed on,	or which an application for a Unit
gic, Inc. Austin, Texas (a Delaware corp.)	Cirrus Logic, Inc.
ffice address is 2901 VIA FORTUNA, AUSTIN, TX 78746	" whose post office address is _2
entire right, title and interest in the same;	acquiring the entire right, title ar
deration of the sum of One dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt where	efore, in consideration of the su
good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do self	ed, and other good and valuabl
ssignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United State:	fer unto said assignee the full a
rest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Unite	it, title and interest in and to any
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite	
, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and	
boof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pa	e use and behoof of his legal re
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and	
	de.
JANUARY 2001	30TH
	TIN, TEXAS
The Alanson	
(Signature)	
) SS:) Eric J. Swanson appeared said	of Travis)
oregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	knowledged the foregoing instrum

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013568 FRAME: 0863